

आज़ादीका

महोत्सव

(भारतीय सांसद केअविवनयम2009 द्वारा स्थावपते (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) <u>Homepage</u>ttp://www.cuj.ac.i

Meeting held on 7th March 2022 from 3:00 pm to 5:00 pm at Department of Geography, CUJ Ranchi

Attendance Sheet

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	Designation	Signature
1	Dr. C.S. Dwivedi	Coordinator, Department of Geography, CUJ	
2	Dr. Sunita Kumari	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography	
3	Dr. Mohammad Arif	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography	
4	Mr. Suraj Prasad	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography	
5	Dr. Ram Awadesh Kumar	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography	





CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय सांसद केअविवनयम2009 द्वारा स्थावपते (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) <u>Homepage</u>ttp://www.cuj.ac.i

Department of Geography School of Natural Resource Management Central University of Jharkhand

Minutes of Meeting (7th March 2022)

A meeting of the Department of Geography was convened on 7th March 2022 from 3 pm to 5.00 pm at Department of Geography, Central University of Jharkhand (CUJ), Under the Chairmanship of Coordinator, Department of Geography, CUJ.

The following members were present during the meeting:

Sl. No.	Name of the Member	Designation
1	Dr. C.S. Dwivedi	Coordinator, Department of Geography, CUJ
2	Dr. Sunita Kumari	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography
3	Dr. Mohammad Arif	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography
4	Mr. Suraj Prasad	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography
5	Dr. Ram Awadesh Kumar	Asst. Prof, Dept. of Geography

Mr. Suraj Prasad, welcomed all the members and briefed about the activities and progress of the Department. Committee unanimously resolved the followings:

Agenda A.1	To identify the best practices by the department to contribute into the society
Resolution	The fundamental aim of learning and education is to pass on and implement the knowledge to the society. Therefore, in the line to fulfill this aim, the department of Geography proposes to practice the activities/workshop/awareness programs in rural areas in a way so that the aim of inclusive and sustainable growth can be achieved.





CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND

(भारतीय सांसद केअविवनयम2009 द्वारा स्थावपते (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepagenttp://www.cuj.ac.i

Agenda A.1	To assess the NET classes for the students
Resolution	The department is conducting the UGC-NET classes for the students since last semester for the students regularly. During discussion, it has been decided to prepare the roadmap or plan of UGC-NET classes and their execution for the students of the department of geography. So, that the students can prepare properly for the exams

Romawalhesh kr

Mohammad Arif

Surroy Provend

Dr. Ram Awadesh Kumar Asst. Prof. Dept. of Geography Dr. Mohammad Arif Asst. Prof. Dept. of Geography Mr. Suraj Prasad Asst. Prof. Dept. of Geography

skeme

Dr. Sunita Kumari Asst. Prof Dept. of Geography

Ledwied.

Dr. C. S. Dwivedi Coordinator, Dept. of Geography